Class 1, 2, M
Hydraulic and Pneumatic Cylinders
Class 1, 2, M
Hydraulic and Pneumatic Cylinders
C
L
A
S

is necessary. This can be done by using enlarged or
additional ports.
HOw tO Order
All orders should include the following information:
1. Class of cylinder (1, 2 or M).
2. Bore or cylinder diameter size.
3. Stroke length in inches.
4. NOPAK model.
5. Type of cushioning.
6. Piston rod diameter and type of rod end threading
as 1, 3, 5 or special.
7. Operating medium (air, oil or water).
Also specify:
1. Extreme temperatures (below -20°F or above +250°F).
2. Minimum pressure (if less than 20 PSI).
3. Type of fluid (if other than air, oil or water).
4. Unusual operating conditions.
NOte: Dimensions in inches of ALL Piston Rod Extensions must be
taken with the rod retracted. For other than standard piston rod end
length dimensions, locate the extreme outboard end of the piston rod in
relation to the mounting dimensions of that particular model. Variations
in length should be indicated in reference to this dimension. (Related to
“C” dimension designation.)
OrderiNG COde eXAMPLe
CL1 - 4 x 12 - e - As - 1.00 - 1 - OPt
OPT: Special modification if required.
Rod End Thread: See respective model charts for details.
See Table 2 for oversized rod details.
Mounting style
Bore (1.50" through 14")
Stroke (see note above regarding stock sizes)
Class (1, 2 or M)
Cushion Blind End
Cushion Rod End
S = self-regulating
A = adjustable
N = no cushion
OPtiONs, MOdifiCAtiONs ANd
OrderiNG iNfOrMAtiON
12
MOdeL C BLANK END MOUNTING
A + STROKE
GI
J
L
F (DIA.) F (DIA.)
N (RAD.)
C
K
E
M
D
N (RAD.)
E
D
INLET
H (NPT TYPE)
Model C may be mounted on any flat base with provision for protruding cushion boss*. It is used in applications of
upward pushing power; also for cantilever action when mounted at right angles to a wall or other vertical surface.
* Flush mounting available at extra charge on blank end, if not cushioned.
table 1 BASIC DIMENSIONS MODEL C CLASS 1 OR 2
• = A 1/4" oversize rod, standard in the 8" bore size, can be furnished using standard head castings. rod end extension and related dimensions will
therefore vary accordingly. see table 2. dimensions shown in this catalog may be altered without notice.
� = these are rough dimensions and should not be used for locating purposes. Allow approximately 1/4" for clearance. Can be machined at
extra charge if specified.
BOre ROD•
diA.
NO. 1
tHreAd
NO. 3
tHreAd
NO. 5
tHreAd